SCHEDULE C-3.12 RATE CASE EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.13 IURC ASSESSMENT FEES
SCHEDULE C-3.14 MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS
SCHEDULE C-3.15 UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNTS EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.16 SHARED SERVICES EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.17 ANNUALIZED DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.18 CSIA PROGRAM 20% DEFERRAL AMORTIZATION
SCHEDULE C-3.19 CSIA PROGRAM EXPENSE AMORTIZATION
SCHEDULE C-3.20 BARE STEEL CAST IRON PROGRAM EXPENSE AMORTIZATION
SCHEDULE C-3.21 ANNUALIZED PROPERTY TAX EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.22 UTILITY RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.23 STATE INCOME TAX EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-3.24 FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE
SCHEDULE C-4 ADJUSTED STATE INCOME TAXES
SCHEDULE C-4.1 DEVELOPMENT OF STATE INCOME TAXES BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS
SCHEDULE C-5 ADJUSTED FEDERAL INCOME TAXES
SCHEDULE C-5.1 DEVELOPMENT OF FEDERAL INCOME TAXES BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

CAUSE NO. 45447
TEST YEAR: 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

SECTION C
OPERATING INCOME

VECTREN SOUTH

Cause No. 45447
Vectren South - Phase 2

Page 31 of 117

PHASE 2 UPDATE:  NET UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE UPDATED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021

SCHEDULE C-1
PAGE 1 OF 1

Line Description

Adjusted
Revenues and

Expenses
Proposed
Increase

Pro Forma Revenue
and Expenses

(A) (B) (C)

1 Operating Revenues 106,492,027$   19,804,910$   126,296,937$
2
3 Operating Expenses
4 Operation & Maintenance 69,389,838$   98,503$   69,488,340$
5 Depreciation & Amortization 20,408,111   -   20,408,111
6 Property Taxes 2,468,127   -   2,468,127
7 Revenue Taxes 1,485,358   276,243   1,761,601
8 State Income Taxes 133,261   965,614   1,098,875
9 Operating Expenses before Federal Income Taxes 93,884,695$   1,340,360$   95,225,055$

10
11 Federal Income Taxes 254,903$   3,877,556$   4,132,459$
12
13 Total Operating Expenses 94,139,598$   5,217,915$   99,357,514$
14
15 Net Operating Income  $   12,352,428 14,586,995$   26,939,423$
16
17 Rate Base 473,627,062$   473,627,062$
18
19 Rate of Return 2.61% 5.69%

VECTREN SOUTH

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

CAUSE NO. 45447

Cause No. 45447
Vectren South - Phase 2

Page 32 of 117

PHASE 2 UPDATE:  NET UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE UPDATED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021

VECTREN SOUTH
CAUSE NO. 45447
CURRENT AND ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT BY FERC ACCOUNT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Line FERC Classification and Description
1 REVENUE
2 Retail Revenue
3 480 Residential
4 481 Commercial/Industrial

[…]

9 488 Misc Service Revenue

10 495 Other Revenue
11   Total Other Revenue
12   Total Revenue
13 Check Total
14
15 OPERATING EXPENSES
16 Stored Gas Expenses
17 Operation
18 814 Operation Supervision and Engineering
19 815 Maps and Records
20 816 Wells Expenses
21 817 Lines Expenses
22 818 Compressor Station Expenses
23 821 Purification Expenses
24 826 Rents
25   Total  Operation
26 Maintenance
27 832 Maint. of Wells
28 833 Maint. of Lines
29 834 Maint. of Compressor Station Equipment
30 836 Maint. of Purification Equipment
31   Total Maintenance
32   Total Stored Gas Expenses
33
34 Transmission Expenses
35 Operation
36 850 Operation Supervision and Engineering
37 851 System Control and Load Dispatching
38 856 Mains Expenses
39 857 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses
40 860 Rents
41   Total  Operation
42 Maintenance
43 862 Maint. of Structures and Improvements
44 863 Maint. of Mains
45 865 Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses
46   Total Maintenance
47   Total Transmission Expenses

SCHEDULE C-1.1
PAGE 1 OF 9

[A] [B] [C]=[A]+[B] [D] [E]=[C]+[D]

Test Year Unadjusted Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma at Present Rates Increase
Pro Forma at Proposed

Rates

73,393,023$   (4,867,351)$   68,525,671$   13,209,756$   81,735,427$
26,023,443$   (1,286,432)$   24,737,012$   4,703,949$   29,440,960$
14,927,140$   (2,781,989)$   12,145,151$   1,891,206$   14,036,357$

114,343,606$   (8,935,772)$   105,407,834$   19,804,910$   125,212,744$

588,595$   (42,456)$   546,139$   -$   546,139$
82,940$   -$   82,940$   -$   82,940$

408,365$   46,749$   455,113$   -$   455,113$
1,079,900$   4,293$   1,084,193$   -$   1,084,193$

115,423,506$   (8,931,479)$   106,492,027$   19,804,910$   126,296,937$
-$   -$

1,712,180$   (13,781)$   1,698,399$   -$   1,698,399$
5,494$   (94)$   5,400$   -$   5,400$

1,375,469$   (52,133)$   1,323,336$   -$   1,323,336$
189,289$   -$   189,289$   -$   189,289$

56,558$   -$   56,558$   -$   56,558$
112,229$   -$   112,229$   -$   112,229$

3,436$   -$   3,436$   -$   3,436$
3,454,654$   (66,008)$   3,388,647$   -$   3,388,647$

262,625$   (6,755)$   255,870$   -$   255,870$
217,937$   -$   217,937$   -$   217,937$
481,374$   (19,068)$   462,306$   -$   462,306$

76,965$   -$   76,965$   -$   76,965$
1,038,901$   (25,823)$   1,013,077$   -$   1,013,077$
4,493,555$   (91,831)$   4,401,724$   -$   4,401,724$

1,636,950$   (33,104)$   1,603,845$   -$   1,603,845$
27,943$   -$   27,943$   -$   27,943$

1,962,159$   (84,626)$   1,877,533$   -$   1,877,533$
255,293$   -$   255,293$   -$   255,293$

4,000$   -$   4,000$   -$   4,000$
3,886,345$   (117,730)$   3,768,614$   -$   3,768,614$

35,000$   -$   35,000$   -$   35,000$
482,311$   (130,341)$   351,970$   -$   351,970$
135,800$   -$   135,800$   -$   135,800$
653,111$   (130,341)$   522,770$   -$   522,770$

4,539,455$   (248,071)$   4,291,384$   -$   4,291,384$

Cause No. 45447
Vectren South - Phase 2

Page 33 of 117

PHASE 2 UPDATE:  NET UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE UPDATED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021

VECTREN SOUTH
CAUSE NO. 45447
CURRENT AND ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT BY FERC ACCOUNT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Line FERC Account Classification and Description
48 Distribution Expenses
49 Operation
50 870 Operation Supervision and Engineering
51 874 Mains and Services Expenses
52 875 Meas. and Regulating Station Expenses - General
53 878 Removing and Resetting Meters
54 879 Customer Installation Expenses
55 880 Other Expenses
56 881 Rents
57   Total Operation
58 Maintenance
59 885 Maint. Supervision and Engineering
60 886 Maint. of Structures and Improvements
61 887 Maint. of Mains
62 892 Maintenance of Services
63 893 Maintenance of Meters and House Regulators
64 894 Maintenance of Other Equipment
65   Total Maintenance
66   Total Distribution Expenses
67
68 Customer Accounts Expense
69 Operation
70 901 Supervision
71 902 Meter Reading Expenses
72 903 Customers Billing and Accounting
73 904 Uncollectible Accounts
74 905 Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses
75   Total Customer Accounts Expense
76
77 Customer Service and Information Expense
78 Operation
79 908 Customer Assistance Expenses
80 909 Informational & Instructional Advertising
81 910 Misc. Customer Service & Informational
82 912 Demonstration and Selling Expenses
83 913 All Other
84   Total Customer Service and Information Expense
85
86 Sales Expense
87 Operation
88 916 Total Miscellaneous Sales Expenses
89   Total Sales Expense

SCHEDULE C-1.1
PAGE 2 OF 9

[A] [B] [C]=[A]+[B] [D] [E]=[C]+[D]

Test Year Unadjusted Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma at Present Rates Increase
Pro Forma at Proposed

Rates

2,545,456$   (64,353)$   2,481,103$   -$   2,481,103$
2,502,948$   (39,921)$   2,463,027$   -$   2,463,027$

193,730$   -$   193,730$   -$   193,730$
700,807$   -$   700,807$   -$   700,807$

1,086,515$   -$   1,086,515$   -$   1,086,515$
2,012,073$   (2)$   2,012,071$   -$   2,012,071$

200$   -$   200$   -$   200$
9,041,729$   (104,276)$   8,937,452$   -$   8,937,452$

580,525$   -$   580,525$   -$   580,525$
93,514$   -$   93,514$   -$   93,514$

2,986,154$   (1,614,174)$   1,371,980$   -$   1,371,980$
833,699$   -$   833,699$   -$   833,699$
116,379$   -$   116,379$   -$   116,379$
209,166$   -$   209,166$   -$   209,166$

4,819,437$   (1,614,174)$   3,205,263$   -$   3,205,263$
13,861,166$   (1,718,450)$   12,142,715$   -$   12,142,715$

58,238$   -$   58,238$   -$   58,238$
177,084$   -$   177,084$   -$   177,084$

1,057,629$   -$   1,057,629$   -$   1,057,629$
526,720$   (188,049)$   338,671$   73,278$   411,950$
151,596$   -$   151,596$   -$   151,596$

1,971,267$   (188,049)$   1,783,218$   73,278$   1,856,496$

40,107$   -$   40,107$   -$   40,107$
3,870$   -$   3,870$   -$   3,870$

13,692$   -$   13,692$   -$   13,692$
389,004$   (205,925)$   183,079$   -$   183,079$

1,082,876$   (29,763)$   1,053,113$   -$   1,053,113$
1,529,548$   (235,688)$   1,293,861$   -$   1,293,861$

3,783$   -$   3,783$   -$   3,783$
3,783$   -$   3,783$   -$   3,783$

Cause No. 45447
Vectren South - Phase 2

Page 34 of 117

PHASE 2 UPDATE:  NET UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE UPDATED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021

VECTREN SOUTH
CAUSE NO. 45447
CURRENT AND ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT BY FERC ACCOUNT

[…]

103   Total Operation Expenses
104 Maintenance
105 932 (935) Maintenance of General Plant
106   Total Maintenance Expense
107   Total Administrative and General Expenses
108
109 Other Gas Supply Expense
110 Purchased Gas Expense
111 800, 803, & 804 Natural Gas City Gate Purchases
112   Total Other Gas Supply Expense
113   Total Operating Expense

114 Check Total
115 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
116 403 Depreciation and Amortization Expense
117   Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense

118
119 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
120 408.1 Property Taxes
121 408.1 Revenue Taxes
122 409.1 State Income Taxes
123   Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes

124
125
126 FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE
127 409.1 Federal Income Taxes
128   Total Federal Income Tax Expense

129
130 PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (CREDIT)
131 411.1 Deferred Income Taxes
132   Total Deferred Income Taxes
133
134   Total Federal Income Tax Expense
135
136   Total Operating Expense
137
138   Net Operating Income

SCHEDULE C-1.1
PAGE 3 OF 9

[A] [B] [C]=[A]+[B] [D] [E]=[C]+[D]

Test Year Unadjusted Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma at Present Rates Increase
Pro Forma at Proposed

Rates

4,383,570$   (85,371)$   4,298,199$   -$   4,298,199$
2,252,725$   (1,100,000)$   1,152,725$   -$   1,152,725$
(739,680)$   -$   (739,680)$   -$   (739,680)$
893,971$   (10,457)$   883,514$   -$   883,514$

3,977,187$   (2,630,439)$   1,346,748$   -$   1,346,748$
235,983$   -$   235,983$   -$   235,983$
644,447$   263,497$   907,944$   -$   907,944$

6,512$   -$   6,512$   -$   6,512$
135,000$   217,301$   352,301$   25,225$   377,525$

24,714$   -$   24,714$   -$   24,714$
508,487$   212,472$   720,959$   -$   720,959$

12,322,918$   (3,132,998)$   9,189,920$   25,225$   9,215,145$

111,850$   -$   111,850$   -$   111,850$
111,850$   -$   111,850$   -$   111,850$

12,434,768$   (3,132,998)$   9,301,770$   25,225$   9,326,995$

36,877,036$   (705,653)$   36,171,383$   -$   36,171,383$
36,877,036$   (705,653)$   36,171,383$   -$   36,171,383$
75,710,578$   (6,320,741)$   69,389,838$   98,503$   69,488,340$

-$

16,554,815$   3,853,296$   20,408,111$   -$   20,408,111$
16,554,815$   3,853,296$   20,408,111$   -$   20,408,111$

2,390,814$   77,313$   2,468,127$   -$   2,468,127$
1,609,000$   (123,642)$   1,485,358$   276,243$   1,761,601$

896,284$   (763,024)$   133,261$   965,614$   1,098,875$
4,896,099$   (809,353)$   4,086,746$   1,241,857$   5,328,603$

(4,917,634)$   (2,200,322)$   (7,117,956)$   3,877,556$   (3,240,400)$
(4,917,634)$   (2,200,322)$   (7,117,956)$   3,877,556$   (3,240,400)$

PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (CREDIT)
7,298,188$   74,671$   7,372,859$   -$   7,372,859$
7,298,188$   74,671$   7,372,859$   -$   7,372,859$

2,380,554$   (2,125,650)$   254,903$   3,877,556$   4,132,459$

99,542,046$   (5,402,447)$   94,139,598$   5,217,915$   99,357,514$

15,881,460$   (3,529,032)$   12,352,428$   14,586,995$   26,939,423$

Cause No. 45447
Vectren South - Phase 2

Page 35 of 117

PHASE 2 UPDATE:  NET UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE UPDATED THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021

VECTREN SOUTH
CAUSE NO. 45447
CURRENT AND ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT BY FERC ACCOUNT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Line FERC Classification and Description
1 REVENUE
2 Retail Revenue
3 480 Residential
4 481 Commercial/Industrial
5 489.2 Transported Gas Revenue
6   Total Retail Revenue
7 Other Revenue
8 487 Forfeited Discounts
9 488 Misc Service Revenue

10 495 Other Revenue
11   Total Other Revenue
12   Total Revenue